Circular pipe fan installation direction
Circular pipe fan is a new design fan.which is combined with domestic and international advanced technology Import
pipe's size is same as outlet pipe.they are connected directly,to save pipeline design and installation fee. According to
the aerodynamic.we design new impeller that can reduce vibration and noise.Apply to the hotel.the guesthouse,the
senior hall.supermarket storage the place such as the bathroom ,exhaust.return air.wind and filter.
The weight of single circular pipe blower shall not exceed 20 kilograms,only one person move round pipe fan
easy,convenient installation.The circular fan adopted materials meet the RoHs requirement.
Circular pipe fan series main consist of houstng,impeller,motor,base and connection box.

automatic reset the thermal protection device, facilitate power management. Light weight.smooth Operation.high
efficiency,long service life.
4)junction box:made of ABS materials flame retardant components.fireproof performance is better.On the surface the
installation and disassembling connection is very convenient
Series
• •
u
Motor
u
•
�
�------ Junction Box
Shell
Model D 01 L
(mm) (mm) (mm)
GDF100 100 237 204
GDF125 125 237 193
GDF150 150 278 195
GDF160 160 278 195
GDF200 200 333 210
GDF250 250 333 210
-·· � -- -·-
GDF315 315 402 265
L1 L2 F
(mm) (mm) (mm)
25 25 42
25 31 42